LEGISLATIVE ID
#110405



Legislative ID#

FIFTH EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered effective October 1, 2011 between the
CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as
“CITY”), and CAUSSEAUX, HEWETT, & WALPOLE, INC. (CHW) (hereinafter
referred to as “CONSULTANT”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT have previously entered into an
Agreement for Professional Civil Engineering Services (hereinafter “the Agreement”)
dated November 9, 2006, First Extension dated December 14, 2007, Second Extension
dated August 13, 2008, Third Extension dated May 10, 201 Fourth Extension dated
October 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULT.
reflect requested CHW fees as describedg

re to amend the Fee Schedule to
hedule A; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and CON
through September 30, 2012.

ire to continue the agreement

NOW, THEREFOR#P agree as follows:

1. CITY ¥he Rate Schedule of the Professional Civil Engineering
of Attachment 1 to the original contract, as

®nded, is hegk

Agreement dated November 9, 2006, First Extension dated December 14,
2007, Second Extension dated August 13, 2008, Third Extension dated
May 10, 2010 and Fourth Extension dated October 1, 2010 during the
period of October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012.

3. Except as modified by this Extension, all terms and conditions of the
original agreement, First Amendment, Second Amendment, Third
Amendment and Fourth Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

110405


thomasc
Typewritten Text
Legislative ID# 110405


4. This Extension, when executed, together with the original Agreement,
First Extension, Second Extension, Third Extension and Fourth Extension,
constitutes the entire Agreement between the parties.

WITNESS: CAUSSEAUX, HEWETT, & WALPOLE,
INC.
Title: Title:

WITNESS: CITY OF @Al ILLE, FLORIDA:

burn, City Manager

Title:

rove® as to Form and Legality:

ity Attorney



	COVER PAGE
	5th Ext Causseaux Hewett Walpole FY12



